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LRP 2024 Funding Available -
Based on Partner Reporting

2024 Funding Received and Allocated (million USD)

2024 LRP Donors Direct Recipients*

Available

$670.2 million
$402.5 million received between 
January and End of June 2024 plus 
$267.7 million of funds received in 

2023 for 2024 projects + 
carry-over

LRP 2024 Appeal

$2.72 billion

Adaptation Fund, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Canada, Central 
Emergency Response Fund - CERF, China, Cyprus, Denmark, 
Education Cannot Wait Fund, EUROPEAN UNION, Finland, France, 
Germany, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Republic of Korea, Kuwait, 
LHF-OCHA, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, 
Norway, Oman, Others, Poland, Private Donors, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, The European Union Trust Fund, 
United Kingdom, United of America, Women's Peace and 
Humanitarian Fund.

ABAAD, ADRA, AICA, Al Majmouaa, AMEL, Ana Aqra, AND, ANERA, Arche 
Nova, AVSI, Bedayati, Borderless, CARE, CESVI, chaine de l'espoir, CISP, 
Embrace, FAO, FISTA, Ghawth, Humedica, ICU, ILO, IMC, Intersos, IOCC 
Lebanon, IOM, IR Lebanon, IRC, ISWA, Magna Lebanon, MCC, MDM, 
Medglobal, MERATH Lebanon, Mercy USA, Michel Daher Social Foundation - 
MDSF, Migration Services and Development - MSD, Naba’a, Nabad, Near East 
Foundation, NRC, NUSANED, OXFAM, PCPM, Plan International, PU-AMI, 
RESTART Lebanon, RI, Safadi Foundation, SAMS, SCI, Solidarités international, 
Tabitha-Dorcas, Tahaddi Lebanon, TdH-It, TdH-L, UN WOMEN, UNDP, 
UNFPA, UN-Habitat, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNOPS, UNRWA, War Child 
Holland - WCH, Welthungerhilfe, WFP, WHO, WRF, WVI.

* Partners listed above are those who reported receiving direct funding from donors in 2024
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Summary by Sector

*Carry-over includes funding received in 2023 for implementation in 2024. It also includes funding for multi-year projects under the LRP.

Response to Escalation of Hostilities in South Lebanon (in USD)
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Sector Received 
in 2024

Carry over 
from 2023*

Available in 
2024

Sector Appeal 
2024

Percent Funded
(2024 received alone)

Percent Funded 
(2024 received + Carry 

over from 2023)

Total

Food Security
Basic Assistance 
Education
Livelihoods
Health
Nutrition
WaSH
Protection (including CP & 

GBV) Protection
Child Protection
GBV
Social Stability
Shelter
Not yet allocated

$402.5 M

$93.4 M
$45.7 M
$37.0 M
$33.8 M
$61.6 M
$1.9 M

$25.2 M
$34.2 M
$14.1 M
$11.0 M
$9.1 M

$15.6 M
$4.9 M

$49.2 M

$267.7 M

$25.6 M
$6.3 M

$81.9 M
$26.2 M
$16.4 M
$1.8 M

$30.1 M
$9.8 M
$2.1 M
$3.4 M
$4.4 M

$66.7 M
$1.1 M
$1.9 M

$670.2 M

$119.1 M
$52.0 M

$118.9 M
$60.0 M
$78.0 M
$3.7 M

$55.3 M
$44.0 M
$16.1 M
$14.4 M
$13.5 M
$82.2 M
$5.9 M

$51.1 M

$2720.9 M

$780.0 M
$464.5 M
$283.9 M
$188.0 M
$295.1 M
$46.9 M

$190.0 M
$207.4 M

$165.0 M
$100.1 M
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$3.9M
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