

Available

LRP 2024 Appeal

\$2.72 billion

\$670.2 million \$402.5 million received between January and End of June 2024 plus \$267.7 million of funds received in 2023 for 2024 projects + carry-over

LRP 2024 Funding Available -

Based on Partner Reporting



2024 Funding Received and Allocated (million USD)



2024 LRP Donors

Adaptation Fund, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Canada, Central Emergency Response Fund - CERF, China, Cyprus, Denmark, Education Cannot Wait Fund, EUROPEAN UNION, Finland, France, Germany, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Republic of Korea, Kuwait, LHF-OCHA, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Oman, Others, Poland, Private Donors, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, The European Union Trust Fund, United Kingdom, United of America, Women's Peace and Humanitarian Fund.

Direct Recipients*

ABAAD, ADRA, AICA, AI Majmouaa, AMEL, Ana Aqra, AND, ANERA, Arche Nova, AVSI, Bedayati, Borderless, CARE, CESVI, chaine de l'espoir, CISP, Embrace, FAO, FISTA, Ghawth, Humedica, ICU, ILO, IMC, Intersos, IOCC Lebanon, IOM, IR Lebanon, IRC, ISWA, Magna Lebanon, MCC, MDM, Medglobal, MERATH Lebanon, Mercy USA, Michel Daher Social Foundation -MDSF, Migration Services and Development - MSD, Naba'a, Nabad, Near East Foundation, NRC, NUSANED, OXFAM, PCPM, Plan International, PU-AMI, RESTART Lebanon, RI, Safadi Foundation, SAMS, SCI, Solidarités international, Tabitha-Dorcas, Tahaddi Lebanon, TdH-It, TdH-L, UN WOMEN, UNDP, UNFPA, UN-Habitat, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNOPS, UNRWA, War Child Holland - WCH, Welthungerhilfe, WFP, WHO, WRF, WVI.

* Partners listed above are those who reported receiving direct funding from donors in 2024



Summary by Sector

Sector Total	Received in 2024 \$402.5 M	Carry over from 2023* \$267.7 M	Available in 2024	Sector Appeal 2024 \$2720.9 M	Percent Funded (2024 received alone)	Percent Funded (2024 received + Carry over from 2023) 25%
Basic Assistance	\$45.7 M	\$6.3 M	\$52.0 M	\$464.5 M	10%	11%
Education	\$37.0 M	\$81.9 M	\$118.9 M	\$283.9 M	13%	42%
Livelihoods	\$33.8 M	\$26.2 M	\$60.0 M	\$188.0 M	I 8%	32%
Health	\$61.6 M	\$16.4 M	\$78.0 M	\$295.I M	21%	26%
Nutrition	\$1 .9 M	\$1.8 M	\$3.7 M	\$46.9 M	4%	8%
WaSH	\$25.2 M	\$30.1 M	\$55.3 M	\$190.0 M	13%	29 %
Protection (including CP &	\$34.2 M	\$9.8 M	\$44.0 M	\$207.4 M	I 6%	21%
GBV) Protection	\$14.1 M	\$2.1 M	\$16.1 M			
Child Protection	\$11.0 M	\$3.4 M	\$14.4 M			
GBV	\$9.1 M	\$4.4 M	\$13.5 M			
Social Stability	\$15.6 M	\$66.7 M	\$82.2 M	\$165.0 M	9 %	50%
Shelter	\$4.9 M	\$1.1 M	\$5.9 M	\$100.1 M	5%	6 %
Not yet allocated	\$49.2 M	\$1.9 M	\$51.1 M	\$.0 M		

*Carry-over includes funding received in 2023 for implementation in 2024. It also includes funding for multi-year projects under the LRP.

Response to Escalation of Hostilities in South Lebanon (in USD)

